Docket No.: RHP0002.01 02-25-2003 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08/REV03 102371396 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): 2-13-63 VTH-Verfahrenstechnik fur Heizung AG Name: R. W. Beckett Corporation Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🛛 No Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 38251 Center Ridge Road Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: North Ridgeville State: OH ZIP: 44039 □ Other Execution Date: 01/11/03 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/791,148 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric J. Groen, Reg. No. 32,230 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Baker & Daniels ☒ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 205 West Jefferson Blvd., Suite 250 02-0387 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: South Bend State: IN ZIP: 46601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Pric J. Groen

Name of Person Signing

Sig

February 13, 2003

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

M/EA/2002 ECSSPER 00000106 09791148

of the original document.

FE: MOS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS VTH – Verfahrenstechnik für Heizung AG, a company having a principal place of business at FL-9490, Vaduz, Leichtenstein (the "Assignor"), is owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents applied for and/or granted in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("the Patents") which are found in the Schedule of Patents attached hereto as Attachment "A";

WHEREAS R.W. Beckett Corporation, a corporation having a principal place of business at 38251 Center Ridge Road, North Ridgeville, Ohio 44039 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions thereof.

11.01.200 3

For VTH:

President

(title of signatory)

For R.W. Beckett

February 5, 2003 Date

John D. Beckett (printed name of signatory)

ATTACHMENT A

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

UNITED STATES PATENTS		
Title	Application Number (Filing Date)	Patent No. (Patent Date)
A BOILER FITTED	09/402,133	6,305,331
WITH A BURNER	(09-24-99)	(10-23-01)
A BOILER FITTED	09/791,148	
WITH A BURNER	(02-22-01)	

SBIMAN1 141635v1

RECORDED: 02/13/2003

PATENT REEL: 013770 FRAME: 0231